## 502635229 01/14/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Signature:

Date:

Г

EPAS ID: PAT2681837

SUBMISSION TYP	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT									
NATURE OF CON\	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA										
	Name Execution Date										
PETER C. SIMPSO	03/09/2011										
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA										
Name:	DEXCOM, II	NC.									
Street Address:	6340 SEQU	ENCE DRIVE									
City:	SAN DIEGO										
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	4									
Postal Code:	92121										
Property	<sup>,</sup> Туре		Number								
Application Number	er:	14098366									
Application Number	er:	14098383	8383								
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA										
Fax Number: (949)760-9502											
Phone: 9497600404											
Email:		ng@knobbe.com									
		Mail when the email attempt is									
Correspondent Nar		OBBE MARTENS OLSON & BE	AR LLP								
Address Line 1:		0 MAIN STREET									
Address Line 2:		TH FLOOR									
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614											

502635229 REEL: 031967 FRAME: 0669

PATENT

DEXCOM.137C2

ROSE M. THIESSEN

/Rose M. Thiessen/

01/14/2014

Total Attachments: 11
source=Assign - DEXCOM.137#page1.tif
source=Assign - DEXCOM.137#page2.tif
source=Assign - DEXCOM.137#page3.tif
source=Assign - DEXCOM.137#page4.tif
source=Assign - DEXCOM.137#page5.tif
source=Assign - DEXCOM.137#page6.tif
source=Assign - DEXCOM.137#page7.tif
source=Assign - DEXCOM.137#page8.tif
source=Assign - DEXCOM.137#page9.tif
source=Assign - DEXCOM.137#page9.tif
source=Assign - DEXCOM.137#page10.tif
source=Assign - DEXCOM.137#page11.tif

Application No.: 13/026163 Docket Number: DEXCOM.137A Filing Date: February 11, 2011 Page 1 of 11

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Eric Johnson, a United States citizen, residing at 1057 Camino Del Arroyo Drive, San Marcos, CA 92078; Michael Robert Mensinger, a United States citizen, residing at 2640 Palace Drive, San Diego, CA 92123; Peter C. Simpson, a United States citizen, residing at 227 North Vulcan Avenue, Encinitas, CA 92024; Thomas Hall, a United States citizen, residing at 10819 Bonjon Lane, San Diego, CA 92131; Hari Hampapuram, a citizen of India, residing at 13152 Chambord Way, San Diego, CA 92130; Kostyantyn Snisarenko, a citizen of Ukraine, residing at 4070 Huerfano Avenue, San Diego, CA 92117; Eli Reihman, a citizen of Israel, residing at 10639 Caminito Chueco, San Diego, CA 92126; Holly Chico, a United States citizen, residing at 14366 Janal Way, San Diego, CA 92129; and Kassandra Constantine, a United States citizen, residing at 3603 State Street, #6, San Diego, CA 92103, (individuals hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to IMPROVED RECEIVERS FOR ANALYZING AND DISPLAYING SENSOR DATA (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc., with its principal place of business at 6340 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/304,337, filed February 12, 2010), and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the

Application No.: 13/026163 Filing Date: February 11, 2011

Docket Number: DEXCOM.137A

Page 2 of 11

aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

Application No.: 13/026163 Filing Date: February 11, 2011 Docket Number: DEXCOM.137A

Page 3 of 11

	IŅ	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	1	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	41	day	of
LIPY	Ĺ	, 20	<u>//</u>											

Eric Johnson

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On April 2,201, before me, Wan Bonavides Pa Mos public, personally appeared Eric Johnson who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL
NAOMI BENAVIDES RAMOS
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIAS
COMM. NO. 1912645
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. NOV. 8, 2014

Application No.: 13/026163 Filing Date: February 11, 2011

Docket Number: DEXCOM.137A

Page 4 of 11

Apr.	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	ļ	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	8	day	of
<del>`</del>													

Michael Robert Mensinger

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF

On Shift before me, Shift Couch on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DAWN COUGHLIN Commission No. 1779295 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY Comm. Expires November 10, 2011

[SEAL]

Docket Number: DEXCOM.137A Application No.: 13/026163 Page 5 of 11 Filing Date: February 11, 2011 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_ \_\_\_\_, 20\_\_((\_\_. Peter C. Simpson STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF before me, personally appeared Peter C. Simpson who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

[SEAL]

DAWN COUGHLIN
Commission No. 1779295
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Comm. Expires November 10, 2011

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Application No.: 13/026163 Filing Date: February 11, 2011			D	ocket Nu	mber:	DEXCOM.137A Page 7 of 11
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, March , 2011.	I hereunto	set my	hand	and sea	ıl this	$2I^{St}$ day o
	<del>.</del> !	Hari Hamp	1. //	1ale		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	Ì					
	}	SS.				
COUNTY OF	J					
San Diego						
On 3/2///	before me,		un (	n OUO is of sati	<u>Uv</u>	, notary public
the person whose name is subscribed executed the same in his authorized cather the entity upon behalf of which the person whose name is subscribed executed the same in his authorized cather than the person whose name is subscribed executed the pe	to the with pacity, and the	in instrum hat by his	nent, an signatu	d acknown re on the	wledge	d to me that he
I certify under PENALTY the foregoing paragraph is true and corr		RY under	the law	s of the	State	of California tha
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.				25	

Notary Signature



[SEAL]

Application No.: 13/026163 Filing Date: February 11, 2011	Docket Number: DEXCOM.137A Page 8 of 11
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	unto set my hand and seal this <u>which</u> day of
	And the second s
	Kostyantyn Snisarenko
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
}	€S,
COUNTY OF J	
personally appeared Kostyantyn Snisarenko v to be the person whose name is subscribed to	me, OCOME, notary public ho proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he and that by his signature on the instrument the person sted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

DAWN COUGHLIN
Commission No. 1779295
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires November 10, 2011

Application No.: 13/026163 Filing Date: February 11, 2011 Docket Number: DEXCOM.137A

Page 9 of 11

,, IN	TESTIMONY, 20	WHEREOF,	l	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	10 th	day	of
Marc	· <u>L</u> , 20_	<u>]                                    </u>											

Eli Reihman

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SON DUSO

SS.

On 3/6/11, before me, 1000 CCOMCO notary public, personally appeared Eli Reihman who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

DAWN COUGHLIN
Commission No. 1779295
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires November 10, 2011

Application No.: 13/026163
Filing Date: February 11, 2011

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of March
Holly Chico

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Ss.

COUNTY OF

COUNTY OF

On 3/3/1 , before me, 1/4/1/1 (A) hotary public, personally appeared Holly Chico who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

DAWN COUGHLIN
Commission No. 1779295
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires November 10, 2011

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

DAWN COUGHLIN
Commission No. 1779295
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires November 10, 2011

Notary Signature

10815898:030311:JSJ

**RECORDED: 01/14/2014**